

SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph. : 28041480, Email : southwest-dlsa@nic.in



Dated-26.07.2016

Ref. No. SW-DLSA/DWK/NALSA-Cal.(July -2016)/2016/-7388-36

То

Sh. Kuldeep Singh Nain, Dwarka Courts Complex, <u>New Delhi. (M. No.-9990260830).</u>

Sub.:-Legal Awareness Programme.

Sir,

National Legal Services Authority (NALSA) was constituted on 05.12.1995 and it is a statutory body under the Legal Services Authority Act. The Hon'ble Chief Justice of India is the Patron–in-Chief of NALSA and a Senior Supreme Court Judge is the Executive Chairman of the said Authority.

In this regard, for implementation of NALSA's Plan of Action, 2016, an awareness programme for the College students in Chaudhary Brahm Prakash Ayurvedic Medical College complex on topic **Anti Ragging Law** is scheduled for the month of July, 2016.

In view of the above, you are hereby appointed as **Resource Person** to address the College students of Chaudhary Brahm Prakash Engineering College, Jaffarpur, New Delhi **(South-West District)** in co-ordination with the college authorities and after completion of the programme a report be submitted in the office of the undersigned.

You are also requested to take the photographs of the said programmes and send the same through mail or submit the same to Data Entry Operator of this Office.

Remuneration shall be paid as per rule by this authority.

Thanx & Regards,

(SUNIL GUPTA) Secretary/DLSA (SW)

Copy to:-

- 1. Sh. Kuldeep Singh Nain, Legal Aid Counsel (M. No.-9990999199, 999296602).
- 2. Sh. Vijay Manocha, Principal (011-25318400) Chaudhary Brahm Prakash Engineering College, Jaffarpur, New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. Purushotam Sony, DEO (To intimate all the Concd. through mail as well as telephone and upload the same in the official website also).
- 5. Bill Clerk, Account Branch, DLSA-SW, Dwarka Courts. (for payment purpose).